
Michigan Section of the 

Institute of Transportation engineers 

2020 Schedule of Activities 
 

Date Location Type Host 

January 30, 2020 
MDOT Brighton 

TSC 
Board Meeting  

Carissa McQuiston 

517-335-2834 

February 6, 2020 
Grand Rapids, 

Lansing and Detroit  
Competitive Trivia Night 

Matt Hunter 

517-318-7566 

March 26, 2020 
MDOT Aeronautics 

Bldg., Lansing MI 
Past President Breakfast 

Matt Hill 

313-310-8239 

March 26, 2020 
MDOT Aeronautics 

Bldg., Lansing MI 
*ITE Technical Session 

Carissa McQuiston 

517-335-2834 

April 1, 2020 N/A ITE Awards Due Date 
Hailey Savola 

616-430-8658 

June 3-5, 2020 Chicago, IL 

Joint Midwestern & 

Great Lakes Districts 

Annual Meeting 

Midwestern &  

Great Lakes Districts 

May 28, 2020 
Mystic Creek GC, 

Milford 

Education Fund 

Golf Outing 

Aimée Giacherio 

616-363-8181 

June 30, 2020 Lansing, MI Board Meeting 
Carissa McQuiston 

517-335-2834 

August 9-12, 2020 New Orleans, LA 

Joint ITE International & 

Southern District Annual 

Meeting & Exhibit 

ITE International 

September 3, 2020 
Ledge Meadows GC, 

Grand Ledge 
Fall Golf Outing 

Tim Haagsma 616-242-6923 

Aimée Giacherio 616-363-8181 

October TBD, 2020 
Grand Rapids, MI, 

TBD 
*Technical Session 

Chris Zull 

616-988-4867 

December 2, 2020 Farmington Hills, MI Board Meeting 
Mark Saksewski 

248-871-2554 

December 3, 2020 
Costick Center 

Farmington Hills, MI 

Annual Meeting and 

Technical Session 

Mark Saksewski 

248-871-2554 

* Session Includes Board Meeting 

www.itemichigan.org 

2020 Michigan Section 

Executive Board 
 

President Lia Michaels 

248-454-6812 
lmichaels@hrcengr.com 
 

Immediate 

Past 

President 

Carissa McQuiston 

517-335-2834 
mcquistonc@michigan.gov  
 

Vice-

President 
Matt Hunter 

517-318-7566 
mhunter@hntb.com 

Treasurer  Mark Saksewski 

248-871-2554 
msaksewski@fhgov.com 

Secretary Joyce Yassin  

313-963-4923  
Joyce.yassin@wsp.com 

Director John Engle 

517-256-7860 
EngleJ1@michigan.gov 

Affiliate 

Director 
John Carrier 

248-477-8700 

johncarrier@carriergable.com 

Great Lakes 

District 

Director 

Scott Knebel  

614-468-1215 

sknebel@cmtengr.com 


